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DEBTOR: The Diocese of St. Cloud CASE NO: 20-60337
Form 2-B
CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS STATEMENT
For Period:  6/16/2020 to 6/30/2020
CASH FLOW SUMMARY Current Current
Period Period Accumulated
Unrestricted Restricted
1. Beginning Cash Balance $ 173232.41 224837.65 (1) $ 0 (1)
2. Cash Receipts
Operations 127698.67 0 0
Sale of Assets 0 0 0
Loans/advances 0 0 0
Other - Annual Appeal 0 74172.58 0
Total Cash Receipts $ 127698.67 $ 74172.58 $ 0
3. Cash Disbursements
Operations 63505.39 0 0
Debt Service/Secured loan payment 0 0 0
Professional fees/U.S. Trustee fees 0 0 0
Other - Annual Appeal Distributions 0.00 205040.00 0
Total Cash Disbursements $ 63505.39 (3) 205040.00 (4) $ 0
4. Net Cash Flow (Total Cash Receipts less
Total Cash Disbursements) 64193.28 -130867.42 0
5 Ending Cash Balance (to Form 2-C) $ 237425.69 $ 93970.23 (2) $ 0(2)
CASH BALANCE SUMMARY Book
Financial Institution Balance
Petty Cash $ 0
DIP Operating Account Chancery Checking - US Bank 3014 237425.69
DIP State Tax Account 0
DIP Payroll Account 0
Other Operating Account - Restricted Annual Appeal Checking - US Bank 1561 93970.23
Other Interest-bearing Account 0
TOTAL (must agree with Ending Cash Balance above) $ 331395.92 (2)
(1) Accumulated beginning cash balance is the cash available at the commencement of the case.
Current month beginning cash balance should equal the previous month's ending balance. Page 1 of 3
(2) All cash balances should be the same. Rev. 01/01/08

(3) Does not include disbursement of restricted funds identified in note (4).
(4) These restricted funds were transferred to the Chancery Checking account immediately prior to disbursment for donor-purposes
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DEBTOR: The Diocese of St. Cloud CASE NO: 20-60337
Form 2-B
CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS STATEMENT
For Period: _6/16/2020  to _6/30/2020
CASH RECEIPTS DETAIL Account No: | 3014 |
(attach additional sheets as necessary)
| Date | | Payer | | Description | | Amount |
6/16/2020 David Cavallaro TV Mass Contribution $ 96.80
6/16/2020 Stephen Pawleski TV Mass Contribution 96.80
6/16/2020 Gary Scharber TV Mass Contribution 57.90
6/17/2020 Hagerdorn Annulment Contribution 500
6/17/2020 Health Partners Natural Family Planning Insurance 90
6/17/2020 Health Partners Natural Family Planning Insurance 77.26
6/17/2020 Health Partners Natural Family Planning Insurance 90
6/17/2020 Medica Natural Family Planning Insurance 150
6/17/2020 Christ Church Newman Center Telephone Service Reimbursement 100
6/17/2020 Fully Engaged Retirement Reimbursement through Jun: 149.78
6/17/2020 Catholic Foundation Retirement Reimbursement through Jun: 456.83
6/17/2020 St. Therese Church Vineland 4th Q Assessment Payment 424
6/17/2020 Holy Cross Church Onamia 4th Q Assessment Payment 2120
6/17/2020 St. Paul Sauk Centre Binations Stipend 20
6/17/2020 NCEA Conference Conference Refund for Catholic Educatic 235
6/17/2020 Church of St. Agnes Roscoe 4th Q Assessment Payment 1115
6/17/2020 St. Louis Church Paynesville 4th Q Assessment Payment 10576
6/17/2020 St. Margaret Church Lake Henry 4th Q Assessment Payment 2025
6/17/2020 Centracare Spiritual Care Stipend for Fr. Eberhard S 50
6/17/2020 Church Mutual COVID-19 Dividend 35.95
6/17/2020 Church of St. Mary Milaca 4th Q Assessment Payment 1502
6/17/2020 St. Mary Church Melrose Emmaus Institute Payment 600
6/22/2020 Mother of Mercy Foundation Central Minnesota Catholic Ad Payment 361.5
6/22/2020 Catholic Mutual Insurance Refund 9755
6/22/2020 St. Marcus Clear Lake 4th Q Assessment Payment 7680
6/22/2020 Centracare Spiritual Care Stipend for Fr. Eberhard S 100
6/22/2020 Sacred Heart Wahkon 4th Q Assessment Payment 2528
6/22/2020 St. Edward Henning 4th Q Assessment Payment 3305
6/22/2020 St. John Nepomuk Lastrup 4th Q Assessment Payment 2212
6/22/2020 Mary of the Visitation Big Lake 4th Q Assessment Payment 10000
6/22/2020 Catholic Foundation Insurance Reimbursement through June 254.17
6/22/2020 Fully Engaged Insurance Reimbursement through June 133.68
6/22/2020 Speltz House Maintenance and other expense reimbur 958.83
6/22/2020 Catholic Foundation June Rent and Service fees 950
6/22/2020 Knights of Columbus #3663 Central Minnesota Catholic Subscription 25
6/22/2020 Streit Farms Central Minnesota Catholic Subscription 25
6/22/2020 Mission Office Central Minnesota Catholic Subscription 60
6/29/2020 Tessa Voss Marriage Course registration 169.74
6/30/2020 St. Mary Upsala Binations Stipend 10
6/30/2020 Catholic Mutual Insurance Refund 300
6/30/2020 St. Mary Chokio 4th Q Assessment Payment 2331
6/30/2020 Quadient Leasing Lease overpayment refund 1365.93
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Form

2-B

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS STATEMENT

For Period:

CASH DISBURSEMENTS DETAIL
(attach additional sheets as necessary)

6/16/2020 to

6/30/2020

Account No:
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CASE NO: 20-60337

| Date | |Check No. | | Payee | | Description (Purpose) | | Amount
6/23/2020 41690 RENGEL PRINTING COMPANY Annual Appeal Mailing $ 1262.7 *
6/25/2020 N/A PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS Payroll, Payroll Tax, H.S.A, and other fees for 6/16-6/20 30824.06 *
6/26/2020 41692 BRITTANY PRIGGE Employee Appreciation 25
6/26/2020 41693 FDLC Membership Dues 688 *
6/26/2020 41694 FR JOSEPH HERZING Employee Appreciation 25
6/26/2020 41695 ST MARY OF MT CARMEL L PR Catholic Education Ministry Scholarship 225 *
6/26/2020 41696 ST MARY OF MT CARMEL L PR Catholic Education Ministry Scholarship 225 *
6/26/2020 41697 MONICA RUDOLPH Marriage Course Refund 175 *
6/26/2020 41698 SHEILA REINEKE Employee Appreciation 25
6/26/2020 41699 RESOURCE TRAINING AND SOLUTION Training Materials for Catholic Schools 700 *
6/26/2020 41700 RESOURCE TRAINING AND SOLUTION Training Materials for Catholic Schools 9087 *
6/26/2020 41701 SELECTION.COM Background Checks 19
6/26/2020 41702 SPECTRUM Internet Services 144.98 *
6/26/2020 41703 SPECTRUM Internet Services 56.24 *
6/26/2020 41704 ST JOHN'S SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY Tuition Payment 1690 *
6/26/2020 41705 ST MARY'S UNIVERSITY Catholic Education Ministry Scholarship 1620 *
6/29/2020 41706 CYRIL ALLEY Lay Pension Disbursement 154.98
6/29/2020 41707 BEATRICE M IMHOLTE Lay Pension Disbursement 66.45
6/29/2020 41708 FAYE BOSER Lay Pension Disbursement 100.43
6/29/2020 41709 CATHEDRAL HIGH SCHOOL Monthly Payroll Reimbursement for Chaplain 2490 *
6/29/2020 41710 CHARLOTTE HIRDLER Lay Pension Disbursement 57.75
6/29/2020 41711 CHRIST CHURCH NEWMAN Monthly Ministry Assistance 1666.5 *
6/29/2020 41712 DORIS LUTZKE Lay Pension Disbursement 185.02
6/29/2020 41713 ARTHUR J DOUVIER Lay Pension Disbursement 151.84
6/29/2020 41714 JULAINE PREVOST Lay Pension Disbursement 33.88
6/29/2020 41715 RICHARD F KLAPHAKE Lay Pension Disbursement 208
6/29/2020 41716 HELEN R KVARNLOV Lay Pension Disbursement 113.75
6/29/2020 41717 LAURA SEELEN Lay Pension Disbursement 48.6
6/29/2020 41718 LEONE M LENGAS Lay Pension Disbursement 185.44
6/29/2020 41719 LEONA LENTSCH Lay Pension Disbursement 222.78
6/29/2020 41720 MARGARET M MOLUS Lay Pension Disbursement 39
6/29/2020 41721 NEWMAN CENTER,MORRIS Monthly Ministry Assistance 6250 *
6/29/2020 41722 LOUISE POLISENO Lay Pension Disbursement 50.76
6/29/2020 41723 VIOLA ROZESKI Lay Pension Disbursement 97.2
6/29/2020 41724 CAROL MARIE SCHREIFELS Lay Pension Disbursement 145.58
6/29/2020 41725 SPELTZ HOUSE Vicar General Rent Payment 1220
6/29/2020 41726 ST MARY'S CATHEDRAL /STC Monthly Rent Payment 856.67 *
6/29/2020 41727 ST AUGUSTINE STC Monthly Payroll Reimbursement for Priest 500 *
6/29/2020 41728 DOLORES M STOLPMAN Lay Pension Disbursement 136.14
6/30/2020 41911 FR ROGER BOTZ OSB Spiritual Care Stipend 45
6/30/2020 41912 DORIS LUTZKE Lay Pension Disbursement 185.02
6/30/2020 41913 FR TOM OLSON Employee Expense Reimbursement 1252.62 *
6/30/2020 41914 FR EBERHARD SCHEFERS Spiritual Care Stipend 250
Total Cash Disbursements $ 63505.39 (1)

(1) Total for all accounts should agree with total cash disbursements listed on Form 2-B, page 1, less restricted funds
* These disbursements include some restricted funds.

Page 3 of 3
Rev. 01/01/08
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DEBTOR: The Diocese of St. Cloud CASE NO: 20-60337
Form 2-B
CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS STATEMENT
For Period: _6/16/2020 to _6/30/2020
CASH RECEIPTS DETAIL Account No: 1561 (Restricted)
(attach additional sheets as necessary)
| Payer | | Description | | Amount

6/17/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations $ 8458
6/30/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 14448
6/30/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 29334.58

6/30/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 14708.85
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DEBTOR: The Diocese of St. Cloud CASE NO: 20-60337

Form 2-B
CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS STATEMENT
For Period: 6/16/2020 to 6/30/2020

CASH DISBURSEMENTS DETAIL Account No: 1561 (Restricted)
(attach additional sheets as necessary)
[ Date | [Check No. | | Description (Purpose) |

6/30/2020  41729-41910 Annual Appeal Distributions 205,040



Diocese of St. Cloud
Balance Sheet as of 6/30/2020

ofash - Checking
Qfash - Annual Appeal Lockbox
5 Total Cash
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_AH___EOnmmm: Investments - Restricted
ROtker Investments - Settlement Funds
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o
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Less: Accumulated Depreciation
Total Property and Equipment
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iTotal Assets

Case 20-6033

Unrestricted
Balance

237,425.69

237,425.69

320,914.50 Note 2

14,199,059.19 Note 4

14,519,973.69

311,715.64
1,250.00
(248,580.97)

64,384.67 Note 5

1,459.74 Note 6

14,823,243.79 Note 7

190,493.99
5,235,516.43 Cost

380,618.06 Cost
(4,802,957.56)

1,003,670.92

15,826,914.71

Restricted
Balance

93,970.23 Note 1

93,970.23

594,540.76 Note 3

594,540.76

40,858.00

(4,973.00)

35,885.00

724,395.99

724,395.99



Current Liabilities
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180,811.61

130,203.80

130,203.80

81,373.14
512,500.00
87,651.00

681,524.14

992,539.55

14,829,402.16

15,821,941.71

Note 8

Note 9

724,395.99

724,395.99



Note 1
The funds held in this account are donor-restricted for specific purposes. The debtor cannot use the funds for general operating expenses.

£

dNote 2

ZUnrestricted Charles Schwab Investments as of

ww\wo\momo S 320,914.50 At the UST's request, these funds are being moved to the US Bank Settlement Account

(&)
Pgm 3

Restricted/Custodial Charles Schwab Investments as

nnzveﬁ 6/30/2020 S 594,540.76 Donor-retricted or held for others. Pooled for investment purposes.
LBremer Bank Investments as of 6/30/2020 S 350,197.86 Designated for Annuity Payments
o S 594,540.76
N ,
(qV]
Qote 4
W:mwm funds are held in FDIC insured CDs and a small amount of insurred treasury notes.
Q
S0
.n%nmvocsa Receivable Aging 0-30 Days 31-60 days 61-90 days Over 90 days Total
Qo o S 30,830.17 $ 3,523.16 $ 34,117.14 $ 285,353.17 $353,823.64
8o
dIe 6

Snnmvma:o? the Debtor briefly had funds on deposit at Diocese of St. Cloud Deposit and Loan Fund, a Minnesota nonprofit corporation.
Srepetition, the funds were moved to the US Bank Settlement Account (2705) to be used to fund the plan. This amount represents earned
?.rmm._,mmﬁ on the funds. The interest will be moved to the US Bank Settlement Account to be used to fund the plan.

/

Q7127
gmen

7
.w:mm assets do not include property the debtor holds for others.

r_.zgm 8

oriccounts Payable Aging 0-30 Days 31-60 days 61-90 days Over 90 days Total

(o] * This amount is disputed and subject to potential setoff from claims
mmzn,\ Law Firm S 165,623.20 $165,623.20 the debtor may hold against Faricy

(Al Other S 15,188.41

A._ﬁ_.uoﬁm_ S 15,188.41 S - S - S 165,623.20 $180,811.61

(90)
@03 9

Q_.rmmm liabilities do not include amounts asserted by Tort Claimants in connection with sexual abuse claims. The alleged amount of these claim

Qdre unknown, but they are believed to far exceed the debtor's assets
(]

%)
@®
O
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Diocese of St. Cloud - Statement of Operations - Curia Departments
June 16 2020 thru June 30 2020

Unrestricted Restricted

w Amount Amount
Foundation Grants - -
Parish Assess. & Audits - -
Annual Appeal - 66,924
Program Fees & Contract Income - 5,632
Advertising 110 25
Catholic Mutual Refund 10,091 -
Rental Income - -
Restricted Gifts - -
Misc & Unrestricted Cont. 2,500 500
Total Sources 12,701 73,081
Expenses:
Wages & Benefits
Wages 29,401 46,546
Benefits 713 1,133

Total Wages & Benefits 30,114 47,679
Assessments
USCCB - -
Minnesota Catholic Conference - -
Canon 1271 - -
St. Mary's Cathedral 857 -

Total Assessments 857 -
Professional Services
Legal - -
Computer Processing 15 45
Parish Reviews - -
CNS News Service - -
Misc 290 1,253
Total Professional Services 305 1,298
General/Operating Expenses:
Telephone & Internet 166 249
Postage - 437
Printing - -
Advertising 480 -
Travel - -
Conventions & Conferences - (235) refund
Formation - 1,690
Dues & Memberships - 688
Subscriptions - -
Computer Replacements - -
Insurance - -
Safe Environment - -
Program Direct Expenses - (1,465) refund
Diocesan Ministry Day - -
Public Relations 75 -
SCCH Utilities & Maint - 617
Lay Pension Fund - -
Newman Center Subsidies - 7,917

Pledges & Contributions -
Misc. Other 1,220 -



Case 20-60337

Utilities Chancery and PC

Contingency Health
Repairs & Maintenance
Equipment Rental

Total General Expenses

Diocesan Distributions:
Annual Appeal Distributions

CEM Scholarships
Total Expenses

Operating Surplus (Deficit)

Total Surplus (Deficit)

Other Expenses
Depreciation

Bad Debt Expense
Total Other

Other Revenues
Investment Gain/(Loss)
Property Sales
Insurance Settlements

Net Surplus (Deficit)

Comments:

Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main

These monies came from Annual appeal

contributions earlier in the year

Document  Page 11 of 52

1,043 1,564

79 119

3,063 11,581

- 205,040

- 11,157

34,338 276,755

(21,637) (203,674)
(225,311)
2,767
2,767
5,840
(222,238)
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DEBTOR: The Diocese of St. Cloud CASE NO: 20-60337
Form 2-E
SUPPORTING SCHEDULES
For Period: 6/16/2020 to  6/30/2020
POST PETITION TAXES PAYABLE SCHEDULE
Beginning Amount Amount Date Check Ending
Balance (1)  Accrued Paid Paid Number Balance
Income Tax Withheld:

Federal $ 0% 0% 0 $ 0

State 0 0 0 0
FICA Tax Withheld 0 0 0 0
Employer's FICA Tax 0 0 0 0
Unemployment Tax

Federal 0 0 0 0

State 0 0 0 0
Sales, Use &

Excise Taxes 0 0 0 0
Property Taxes 0 0 0 0
Accrued Income Tax:

Federal 0 0 0 0

State 0 0 0 0

Other: 0 0 0 0
TOTALS $ 0% 0% 0 $ 0

(1) For first report, Beginning Balance will be $0; thereafter, Beginning Balance will be Ending Balance from prior report.

Workers' Compensation

General Liability
Property (Fire, Theft)
Vehicle

Other (list):

INSURANCE SCHEDULE

Premium
Carrier Amount of Expiration Paid
Coverage Date Through
Church Mutual Insurance Company $ statutory 4/27/2021 4/27/2021
Catholic Mutual Relief Society of America $ Various 2/1/2021 2/1/2021
Catholic Mutual Relief Society of America $ Various 2/1/2021 2/1/2021
Auto-Owners Insurance $ Various 3/27/2021 3/27/2021
Catholic Mutual Group Various 10/23/2020 10/23/2020
$
$

Page 1 of 2
Rev. 01/01/08
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DEBTOR: The Diocese of St. Cloud

Form 2-E

Page 13 of 52

CASE NO: 20-60337

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES
For Period: _6/16/2020 to _6/30/2020

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE AND POST PETITION PAYABLE AGING

Due

Under 30 days
30 to 60 days
61 to 90 days
91 to 120 days
Over 120 days

Total Post Petition
Pre Petition Amounts
Total Accounts Receivable

Less: Bad Debt Reserve
Net Accounts Receivable (to Form 2-C)

Accounts
Accounts Receivable
Receivable Restricted
$ 30,830.17 $ 0.00
2,706.00 817.16
30,848.50 3268.64
0.00 0.00
248,580.97 36772.2
0.00 40,858.00
312,965.64 40,858.00
$ 312,965.64 40,858.00
(248,580.97) (4,973.00)
$ 64,384.67 35,885.00

Total Post Petition
Accounts Payable $

* Attach a detail listing of accounts receivable and post-petition accounts payable

SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS TO ATTORNEYS AND OTHER PROFESSIONALS

Month-end Current Paid in

Retainer Month's Current Date of Month-end

Balance Accrual Month Court Approval Balance Due *
Debtor's Counsel $ 0s$ 0s$ 0 $ 0
Counsel for Unsecured 0

Creditors' Committee 0 0 0 0

Trustee's Counsel 0 0 0 0
Accountant 0 0 0 0
Other: 0 0 0 0
Total $ 0$ 0$ 0 $ 0

*Balance due to include fees and expenses incurred but not yet paid.

SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS AND TRANSFERS TO PRINCIPALS/EXECUTIVES**

Payee Name Position

Nature of Payment

Amount

**List payments and transfers of any kind and in any form made to or for the benefit of any proprietor, owner,

partner, shareholder, officer or director.

Page 2 of 2
Rev. 01/01/08

Desc Main

Post Petition
Accounts Payable

5,169.29
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

5,169.29




Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 14 of 52

Customer

Catholic Foundation

Fully Engaged

Speltz House

Centracare

Mother of Mercy Foundation
Catholic Charities

St. Johns Abbey

St. Johns School of Theology
Laverne's Travel

Centracare - St. Benedicts Community
Sisters of the Order of St. Benedict
Fr. Gregory Mastey

Rev Albert Holmes

Rev Joel Nathe

Rev Virgil Helmin

Rev Peter Kirchner

Rev Tony Oelrich

Rev Alan Wielinski

Rev. LeRoy Scheierl

Michael A. Kellogg

Jim Otremba

Jeff Stang

Mark Innocenti

Aaron Kuhn

Matthew Kuhn

Scott Pogotchnik

Carl Reibestein

Antonio Marfori

St. Elizabeth Church, Elizabeth
Sacred Heart Church, Freeport
St. Michael Church, Motley
Immaculate Conception Church, New Munich
St. Rose of Lima Church, St. Rosa
Sacred Heart Church, Staples

Annual Appeal Pledges

Miscellaneous Expenses

Accounts Receivable Unrestricted

Under 30 days 30 to 60 days 61 to 90 days 91 to 120 days Over 120 days Total

S 17,860.49 $ 17,860.49
S 9,918.78 S 9,918.78
$ 1,800.90 $ 1,800.90
S 1,250.00
S 361.50
S 868.00
S 291.00
S 260.00
S 723.00
S 434.00
S 130.00
S 50.00 $ 50.00
$ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00
S 150.00 $ 150.00
S 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00
$ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00
S 395.00 S 395.00
S 300.00 $ 300.00
S 12,626.39 $ 12,626.39
$ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
$ 1,800.00 $ 1,800.00
$ 1,300.00 $ 1,300.00
$ 25,615.00 $ 25,615.00
S 24,093.14 S 24,093.14
$ 13,270.83 $ 13,270.83
$ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00
$140,980.61 $140,980.61
$ 1,980.00 S 1,980.00
S 4,294.00 S 4,294.00
S 7,564.00 S 7,564.00
S 3,431.00 S 3,431.00
$ 2,852.00 S 2,852.00
$ 10,366.00 $ 10,366.00
$ 30,830.17 $ 2,706.00 $ 30,848.50 $ $ 248,580.97 $308,648.14
Accounts Receivable Restricted
Under 30 days 30 to 60 days 61 to 90 days 91 to 120 days Over 120 days Total
S - S 817.16 $ 3,268.64 $ 36,772.20 S - S 40,858.00
Post Petition Accounts Payable
Under 30 days 30 to 60 days 61 to 90 days 91 to 120 days Over 120 days Total
$ 5,169.29 $ 5,169.29
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DEBTOR: The Diocese of St. Cloud CASE NO:  20-60337
Form 2-F
QUARTERLY FEE SUMMARY *
For the Month Ended: 6/30/2020
Cash Quarterly Date

Month Year Disbursements ** Fee Due Check No. Paid
January $ 0
February 0
March 0

TOTAL 1st Quarter $ 0%
April $ 0
May 0
June 2020 63505.39 650.00 41983 7123/2020

TOTAL 2nd Quarter $ 63505.39 $
July $ 0
August 0
September 0

TOTAL 3rd Quarter $ 0%
October $ 0
November 0
December 0

TOTAL 4th Quarter $ 0%

FEE SCHEDULE

Quatrterly Disbursements Fee Quatrterly Disbursements Fee
$0 to $14,999......ccevveeeennn. $325 $1,000,000 to $1,999,999................... $6,500
$15,000 to $74,999........... $650 $2,000,000 to $2,999,999................... $9,750
$75,000 to $149,999......... $975 $3,000,000 to $4,999,999............cce...... $10,400
$150,000 to $224,999....... $1,625 $5,000,000 to $14,999,999......... $13,000
$225,000 to $299,999....... $1,950 $15,000,000 to $29,999,999......... $20,000
$300,000 to $999,999....... $4,875 $30,000,000 or more................... $30,000

* This summary is to reflect the current calendar year's information cumulative to the end of the reporting period

** Should agree with line 3, Form 2-B. Disbursements are net of transfers to other debtor in possession bank accounts

Failure to pay the quarterly fee is cause for conversion or dismissal of the chapter 11 case. [11 U.S.C. Sec. 1112(b)(10)]

Page 1 of 1
Rev. 01/01/08
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DEBTOR: The Diocese of St. Cloud CASE NO: 20-60337

Form 2-G

NARRATIVE
For Period Ending _6/30/2020

Please provide a brief description of any significant business and legal actions taken by the debtor, its creditors,
or the court during the reporting period, any unusual or non-recurring accounting transactions that are reported in
the financial statements, and any significant changes in the financial condition of the debtor which have occurred
subsequent to the report date.

During the period, the Debtor filed and had approved its first day motions, and the claims bar date has been set
and noticed out. The Debtor is in the process of preparing its plan of reorganization, which it hopes to file soon.

Page 1 of 1
Rev. 01/01/08



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 17 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 18 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 19 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 20 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 21 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 22 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 23 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 24 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 25 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 26 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 27 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 28 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 29 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 30 of 52

MNVYIE 1437 ATIYNOILNILNI SYA 39V d SIHL




Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 31 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 32 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 33 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 34 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 35 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 36 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 37 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 38 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 39 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 40 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 41 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 42 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 43 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 44 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 45 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 46 of 52



Case 20-60337 Doc 63 Filed 07/27/20 Entered 07/27/20 22:15:29 Desc Main
Document  Page 47 of 52

Bank Reconciliation Tuesday, July 21, 2020 8:59 AM
DIOCESE OF SAINT CLOUD Page 1

CCDOMAIN\BRITTANY .PRIGGE

Bank Account No. 10010 CHANCERY-DEBTOR IN POSSES
Statement No. 191
Statement Date 6/30/2020 Currency Code
G/L Balance (LCY) 237,425.69 Statement Baiance 472,570.32
G/L Balance 237,425.69 Outstanding Deposits -100.00
Positive Adjustments 0.00
Subtotal 472,470.32
Subtotal 237,425.69 Outstanding Checks 235,044.63
Negative Adjustments 0.00 Differences 0.00
Ending G/L Balance 237,425.69 Ending Balance 237,425.69
Difference 0.00
Bal.
Posting Docume Document  Account Account Bal. Account Cleared
Date nt Type No. Type Account No. Description Type No. Amount Amount Difference
Outstanding Checks
6/26/2020 Payment 41692 G/L Ac BRITTANY PRIGGE G/L Ac 25.00 0.00 25.00
6/26/2020 Payment 41693 G/L Ac FDLC G/L Ac 688.00 0.00 688.00 .
6/26/2020 Payment 41694 G/L Ac FR JOSEPH HERZING GIL Ac 25.00 0.00 25.00
6/26/2020 Payment 41695 G/L Ac ST MARY OF MT CARMEL LPR G/L Ac 225.00 0.00 225.00
6/26/2020 Payment 41696 G/L Ac ST MARY OF MT CARMEL LPR GI/L Ac 225.00 0.00 225.00
6/26/2020 Payment 41698 G/L Ac SHEILA REINEKE G/L Ac 25.00 0.00 25.00
6/26/2020 Payment 41699 G/L Ac RESOURCE TRAINING AND SOL GI/L Ac 700.00 0.00 700.00
6/26/2020 Payment 41700 GI/L Ac RESOURCE TRAINING AND SOL G/L Ac 9,087.00 0.00 9,087.00
6/26/2020 Payment 41702 GI/L Ac SPECTRUM G/L Ac 144.98 0.00 144,98
6/26/2020 Payment 41703 G/L Ac SPECTRUM G/L Ac 56.24 0.00 56.24
6/26/2020 Payment 41704 G/L Ac ST JOHN'S SCHOOL OF THEOL G/L Ac 1,690.00 0.00 1,690.00
6/26/2020 Payment 41705 G/L Ac ST MARY'S UNIVERSITY G/L Ac 1,620.00 0.00 1,620.00
6/29/2020 Payment 41706 G/L Ac CYRIL ALLEY G/L Ac 154.98 0.00 154.98
6/29/2020 Payment 41707 G/L Ac BEATRICE MIMHOLTE G/L Ac 66.45 0.00 66.45
6/29/2020 Payment 41708 G/L Ac FAYE BOSER G/L Ac 100.43 0.00 100.43
6/29/2020 Payment 41709 G/L Ac CATHEDRAL HIGH SCHOOL G/L Ac 2,490.00 0.00 2,490.00
6/29/2020 Payment 41710 G/L Ac CHARLOTTE HIRDLER G/L Ac 57.75 0.00 57.75
6/29/2020 Payment 41711 G/L Ac CHRIST CHURCH NEWMAN G/L Ac 1,666.50 0.00 1,666.50
6/29/2020 Payment 41712 G/L Ac DORIS LUTZKE G/L Ac 185.02 0.00 185.02
6/29/2020 Payment 41713 G/L Ac ARTHUR J DOUVIER G/L Ac 151.84 0.00 151.84
6/29/2020 Payment 41714 G/L Ac JULAINE PREVOST G/L Ac 33.88 0.00 33.88
6/29/2020 Payment 41715 G/L Ac RICHARD F KLAPHAKE G/L Ac 208.00 0.00 208.00
6/29/2020 Payment 41716 G/L Ac HELEN R KVARNLOV G/L Ac 113.75 0.00 113.75
6/29/2020 Payment 41717 G/L Ac LAURA SEELEN G/L Ac 48.60 0.00 48.60
6/29/2020 Payment 41718 G/L Ac LEONE M LENGAS G/L Ac 185.44 0.00 185.44
6/29/2020 Payment 41719 G/L Ac LEONA LENTSCH G/L Ac 222.78 0.00 222.78
6/29/2020 Payment 41720 G/L Ac MARGARET M MOLUS G/L Ac 39.00 0.00 39.00
6/29/2020 Payment 41721 G/L Ac NEWMAN CENTER,MORRIS G/L Ac 6,250.00 0.00 6,250.00
6/29/2020 Payment 41722 G/L Ac LOUISE POLISENO G/L Ac 50.76 0.00 50.76
6/29/2020 Payment 41723 G/L Ac VIOLA ROZESKI G/L Ac 97.20 0.00 97.20
6/29/2020 Payment 41724 G/L Ac CAROL MARIE SCHREIFELS G/L Ac 14558 0.00 145.58
6/29/2020 Payment 41726 G/L Ac ST MARY'S CATHEDRAL /STC G/L Ac 856.67 0.00 856.67
6/29/2020 Payment 41727 G/L Ac ST AUGUSTINE STC G/L Ac 500.00 0.00 500.00
6/29/2020 Payment 41728 G/L Ac DOLORES M STOLPMAN G/L Ac 136.14 0.00 136.14
6/30/2020 Payment 41729 GIL Ac ST BENEDICT AVON G/L Ac 1,040.00 0.00 1,040.00

6/30/2020 Payment 41730 G/L Ac OUR LADY OF THE LAKE BATL GI/L Ac 325.00 0.00 325.00
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DIOCESE OF SAINT CLOUD Page 2
CCDOMAIN\BRITTANY .PRIGGE

Posting Docume Document Account IB\:::.ount Bal, Account Cleared

Date nt Type No. Type Account No. Description Type No. Amount Amount Difference
6/30/2020 Payment 41731 G/L Ac ST FRANCIS DE SALES BEL G/L Ac 235.00 0.00 235.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41732 G/L Ac HOLY FAMILY BELLE PR G/L Ac 365.00 0.00 365.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41733 G/L Ac ST NICHOLAS BELLE RIVER G/L Ac 230.00 0.00 230.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41734 G/L Ac ST JOSEPH BERTHA G/L Ac 300.00 0.00 300.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41735 G/L Ac ST HUBERT BLUE GRASS G/L Ac 185.00 0.00 185.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41736 G/L Ac ST JOHN THE BAPTIST BLUFF  G/L Ac 290.00 0.00 290.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41737 G/L Ac ST STANISLAUS - BOWLUS G/L Ac 390.00 0.00 390.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41738 G/L Ac STS PETER & PAUL BRAHAM G/L Ac 335.00 0.00 335.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41739 G/L Ac ST ANN BRANDON G/L Ac 220.00 0.00 220.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41740 G/L Ac ST ELIZABETH BRENNY G/L Ac 175.00 0.00 175.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41741 G/L Ac ST DONATUS BROOTEN G/L Ac 160.00 0.00 160.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41742 G/L Ac ST ANTHONY BROWNS VALLEY GI/L Ac 180.00 0.00 180.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41743 G/L Ac ST MICHAEL BUCKMAN G/L Ac 505.00 0.00 505.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41744 GIL Ac HOLY CROSS BUTLER G/L Ac 120.00 0.00 120.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41745 GIL Ac CHRIST THE KING CAMBRIDGE ~ G/L Ac 595.00 0.00 595.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41746 GI/L Ac ST MARY CHOKIO G/L Ac 145.00 0.00 145.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41747 G/L Ac ST JOSEPH CLARISSA G/L Ac 210.00 0.00 210.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41748 G/L Ac ST MARCUS G/L Ac 435.00 0.00 435.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41749 G/L Ac ST JOHN THE BAPTIST G/L Ac 260.00 0.00 260.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41750 G/L Ac SACRED HEART G/L Ac 160.00 0.00 160.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41751 G/L Ac ST LAWRENCE DUELM G/L Ac 845.00 0.00 845.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41752 G/L Ac ASSUMPTION CHURCH G/L Ac 850.00 0.00 850.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41753 G/L Ac ST OLAF ELBOW LAKE G/L Ac 370.00 0.00 370.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41754 G/L Ac ST ELIZABETH G/L Ac 140.00 0.00 140.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41755 G/L Ac ST EDWARD ELMDALE G/L Ac 205.00 0.00 205.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41756 G/L Ac STS PETER & PAUL ELROSA G/L Ac 320.00 0.00 ~320.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41757 G/L Ac SACRED HEART FLENSBURG G/L Ac 80.00 0.00 80.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41758 G/L Ac ST LOUIS FORESTON G/L Ac 220.00 0.00 220.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41759 G/L Ac STS PETER & PAUL GILMAN G/L Ac 445.00 0.00 445.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41760 G/L Ac SACRED HEART G/L Ac 990.00 0.00 980.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41761 G/L Ac ST JOSEPH GREY EAGLE G/L Ac 390.00 0.00 380.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41762 G/L Ac HOLY CROSS CHURCH G/L Ac 415.00 0.00 415.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41763 G/L Ac ST EDWARD HENNING G/L Ac 310.00 0.00 310.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41764 G/L Ac ST CHARLES HERMAN G/L Ac 100.00 0.00 100.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41765 G/L Ac ST RITA G/L Ac 275.00 0.00 275.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41766 G/L Ac CHURCH OF ALL SAINTS G/L Ac 525.00 0.00 525.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41767 G/L Ac ST ELIZABETH ISANTI G/L Ac 420.00 0.00 420.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41768 G/L Ac ST JAMES JACOBS PR G/L Ac 120.00 0.00 120.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41769 G/L Ac OUR LADY OF THE RUNE KENSI G/L Ac 90.00 0.00 90.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41770 G/L Ac ST THOMAS/KENT G/L Ac 90.00 0.00 90.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41771 G/L Ac ST ANNE KIMBALL G/L Ac 380.00 0.00 380.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41772 G/L Ac ST MARGARET LAKE HENRY G/L Ac 65.00 0.00 65.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41773 G/L Ac ST JOHN NEPOMUK LAKE RENO G/L Ac 60.00 0.00 60.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41774 G/L Ac ST JOHN NEPOMUK LASTRUP  G/L Ac 315.00 0.00 315.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41775 G/L Ac ST JAMES MAINE G/L Ac 115.00 } 0.00 115.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41776 G/L Ac MARY OF THE VISITATION G/L Ac 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41777 G/L Ac ANNUNICATION MAYHEW LAKE GI/L Ac 400.00 0.00 400.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41778 G/L Ac ASSUMPTION OF OUR LADY ME GI/L Ac 75.00 0.00 75.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41779 G/L Ac ST MARY MILACA G/L Ac 410.00 0.00 410.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41780 G/L Ac OUR LADY OF SEVEN DOLORS GI/L Ac 385.00 0.00 385.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41781 G/L Ac ST MARY MORA G/L Ac 455.00 0.00 455.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41782 G/L Ac ST JOSEPH MORRILL G/L Ac 120.00 0.00 120.00

6/30/2020 Payment 41783 G/L Ac ST MICHAEL MOTLEY G/L Ac 250.00 0.00 250.00
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6/30/2020 Payment 41784 G/L Ac IMMACULATE CONCE NEW MU  G/L Ac 190.00 0.00 190.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41785 G/L Ac HOLY CROSS NORTH PR G/L Ac 110.00 0.00 110.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41786 G/L Ac ST KATHRYN OGILVIE G/L Ac 205.00 0.00 205.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41787 G/L Ac HOLY CROSS ONAMIA G/L Ac 50.00 0.00 50.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41788 G/L Ac OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARM OP G/L Ac 535.00 0.00 535.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41788 G/L Ac ST WILLIAM PARKERS PR G/L Ac 345.00 0.00 345.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41790 G/L Ac ST LOUIS PAYNESVILLE G/L Ac 1,140.00 0.00 1,140.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41791 G/L Ac ST LEONARD PELICAN RAP G/L Ac 140.00 0.00 140.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41792 G/L Ac CHRIST OUR LIGHT PARISH G/L Ac 1,935.00 0.00 1,935.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41793 G/L Ac ST JAMES RANDALL G/L Ac 460,00 0.00 460.00
6/30/2020  Payment 41794 G/L Ac IMMACULATE CONCE RICE GIL Ac 705.00 0.00 705.00
6/30/2020  Payment 41795 G/L Ac IMMACUL CONCEPTION RCKVIL G/L Ac 230.00 0.00 230.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41796 G/L Ac ST AGNES ROSCOE G/L Ac 90.00 0.00 90.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41797 G/L Ac HOLY TRINITY ROYALTON G/L Ac 1,025.00 0.00 1,025.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41798 G/L Ac ST LAWRENCE RUSH LAKE G/L Ac 225.00 0.00 225,00
6/30/2020 Payment 41799 G/L Ac ST STANISLAUS SOBIESKI G/L Ac 260.00 0.00 260.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41800 G/L Ac ST MICHAEL SPRING HiLL G/L Ac 130.00 0.00 130.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41801 G/L Ac IMMACULATE CONC ST ANNA G/L Ac 360.00 0.00 360.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41802 G/L Ac ST ANTHONY ST ANTHONY G/L Ac 285.00 0.00 285.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41803 G/L Ac ST FRANCIS ST FRANCIS G/L Ac 265.00 0.00 265.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41804 G/L Ac ST MARTIN ST MARTIN G/L Ac 545.00 0.00 545.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41805 G/L Ac ST NICHOLAS ST NICHOLAS G/L Ac 200.00 0.00 200.00
6/30/2020 Payment 418086 G/L Ac ST PATRICK MINDEN TWNSHP  G/L Ac 150.00 0.00 150.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41807 G/L Ac ST ROSE OF LIMA ST ROSA G/L Ac 205.00 0.00 20S5.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41808 G/L Ac ST STEPHEN ST STEPHEN G/L Ac 595.00 0.00 595.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41809 G/L Ac ST COLUMBKILLE ST WENDEL G/L Ac 5§35.00 0.00 535.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41810 G/L Ac ST JOHN THE BAPTIST SWANV  G/L Ac 550.00 0.00 550.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41811 G/L Ac ST GALL TINTAH G/L Ac 60.00 0.00 60.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41812 G/L Ac ST MARY UPSALA G/L Ac 385.00 0.00 395.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41813 G/L Ac SACRED HEART URBANK G/L Ac 180.00 0.00 180.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41814 G/L Ac ST FREDERICK VERNDALE G/L Ac 125.00 0.00 125.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41815 G/L Ac ST BARTHOLOMEW VILLARD G/L Ac 115.00 0.00 115.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41816 G/L Ac ST THERESE VINELAND G/L Ac 45.00 0.00 45.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41817 G/L Ac ST ANN WADENA G/L Ac 565.00 0.00 565.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41818 G/L Ac SACRED HEART WAHKON G/L Ac 130.00 0.00 130.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41819 G/L Ac ST ALEXIUS WEST UNION G/L Ac 140.00 0.00 140.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41820 G/L Ac AVE MARIA WHEATON G/L Ac 300.00 0.00 300.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41821 G/L Ac SEVEN DOLORS ALBANY G/L Ac 2,685.00 0.00 2,695.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41822 G/L Ac ST MARY ALEXANDRIA G/L Ac 4,730.00 0.00 4,730.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41823 G/L Ac ST BENEDICT AVON G/L Ac 165.00 0.00 165.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41824 G/L Ac OUR LADY OF THE LAKE BATL G/LAc 110.00 0.00 110.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41825 G/L Ac ST FRANCIS DE SALES BEL G/L Ac 55.00 0.00 55.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41826 G/L Ac HOLY FAMILY BELLE PR G/L Ac 1,595.00 0.00 1,595.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41827 G/L Ac ST JOSEPH BERTHA G/L Ac 385.00 0.00 385.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41828 G/L Ac ST HUBERT BLUE GRASS G/L Ac 55.00 0.00 55.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41829 G/L Ac ST MARY OF THE PRESENT BR G/L Ac 3,245.00 0.00 3,245.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41830 G/L Ac ST ELIZABETH BRENNY G/L Ac 330.00 0.00 330.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41831 G/L Ac CHRIST THE KING BROWER G/L Ac 1,265.00 0.00 1,265.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41832 G/L Ac ST MICHAEL BUCKMAN G/L Ac 2,255.00 0.00 2,255.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41833 G/L Ac HOLY CROSS BUTLER G/L Ac 55.00 0.00 55.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41834 G/L Ac CATHEDRAL HIGH SCHOOL G/L Ac 29,535.00 0.00 29,535.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41835 G/L Ac ST MARY CHOKIO G/L Ac 110.00 0.00 110.00

6/30/2020 Payment 41836 G/L Ac ST JOSEPH CLARISSA G/L Ac 165.00 0.00 165.00
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6/30/2020 Payment 41837 G/L Ac ST MARCUS G/L Ac 165.00 0.00 165.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41838 G/L Ac ST BONIFACE/COLD SPR G/L Ac 9,350.00 0.00 9,350.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41839 G/L Ac ST JOHN THE BAPTIST G/L Ac 55.00 0.00 55,00
6/30/2020 Payment 41840 G/L Ac SACRED HEART G/L Ac 385.00 0.00 385.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41841 G/L Ac ST LAWRENCE DU ELM G/L Ac 110.00 0.00 110.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41842 G/L Ac ST OLAF ELBOW LAKE G/L Ac 165.00 0.00 165.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41843 G/L Ac ST ANDREW G/L Ac 4,840.00 0.00 4,840.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41844 G/L Ac STS PETER & PAUL ELROSA G/L Ac 220.00 0.00 220.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41845 G/L Ac OUR LADY OF VICTORY FF G/L Ac 3,685.00 0.00 3,685.00
6/30/2020  Payment 41846 GI/L Ac SACRED HEART FLENSBURG G/L Ac 550.00 0.00 550.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41847 G/L Ac ST JOHN FOLEY G/L Ac 1,815.00 0.00 1,815.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41848 G/L Ac ST LOUIS FORESTON G/L Ac 275.00 0.00 275.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41849 G/L Ac SACRED HEART FREEPORT G/L Ac 3,740.00 0.00 3,740.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41850 G/L Ac STS PETER & PAUL GILMAN G/L Ac 825.00 0.00 825.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41851 G/L Ac ST ANDREW GREENWALD G/L Ac 825.00 0.00 825.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41852 G/L Ac ST JOSEPH GREY EAGLE G/L Ac 55.00 0.00 55.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41853 G/L Ac HOLY CROSS CHURCH G/L Ac 330.00 0.00 330.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41854 G/L Ac ST RITA G/L Ac 165.00 0.00 165.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41855 GIL Ac ST JAMES JACOBS PR G/L Ac 55.00 0.00 55.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41856 G/L Ac ST THOMAS/KENT G/L Ac 275.00 0.00 275.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41857 G/L Ac ST JOHN NEPOMUK LASTRUP  GI/L Ac 605.00 0.00 605.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41858 G/L Ac OUR LADY OF LOURDES LF G/L Ac 4,070.00 0.00 4,070.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41859 G/L Ac ST MARY L FALLS G/L Ac 2,860.00 0.00 2,860.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41860 G/L Ac ST MARY OF MT CARMEL LPR GI/L Ac 4,015.00 0.00 4,015.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41861 G/L Ac ST WENDELIN LUXEMBURG G/L Ac 990.00 0.00 990.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41862 G/L Ac ST JAMES MAINE G/L Ac 55.00 0.00 55.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41863 G/L Ac ANNUNICATION MAYHEW LAKE GIL Ac 55.00 0.00 55.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41864 G/L Ac ST JOHN MEIRE GROVE G/L Ac 715.00 0.00 715.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41865 G/L Ac ST MARY MELROSE G/L Ac 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41866 G/L Ac OUR LADY OF SEVEN DOLORS GI/L Ac 55.00 0.00 55.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41867 G/L Ac ASSUMPTION CHURCH MORRIS G/L Ac 3,795.00 0.00 3,795.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41868 G/L Ac ST MICHAEL MOTLEY G/L Ac 440.00 0.00 440.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41869 G/L Ac IMMACULATE CONCE NEW MU GIL Ac 1,430.00 0.00 1,430.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41870 G/L Ac IMMACULATE CONCE OSAKIS G/L Ac 825.00 0.00 825.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41871 G/L Ac HOLY CROSS PEARL LAKE G/L Ac 770.00 0.00 770.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41872 G/L Ac ST HENRY PERHAM G/L Ac 3,740.00 0.00 3,740.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41873 GIL Ac ST JOSEPH PIERZ G/L Ac 3,080.00 0.00 3,080.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41874 G/L Ac CHRIST QUR LIGHT PARISH G/L Ac 55.00 0.00 55.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41875 G/L Ac ST JAMES RANDALL G/L Ac 550.00 0.00 550.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41876 G/L Ac IMMACULATE CONCE RICE G/L Ac 385.00 0.00 385.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41877 G/L Ac STS PETER & PAUL RICHMOND  G/L Ac 2,695.00 0.00 2,695.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41878 G/L Ac IMMACUL CONCEPTION RCKVIL G/L Ac 770.00 0.00 770.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41879 G/L Ac ST AGNES ROSCOE G/L Ac 55.00 0.00 55.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41880 G/L Ac ST LAWRENCE RUSH LAKE G/L Ac 385.00 0.00 385.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41881 G/L Ac ST FRANCIS XAVIER SARTELL G/L Ac 8,580.00 0.00 8,580.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41882 G/L Ac OUR LADY OF ANGELS SC G/L Ac 1,760.00 0.00 1,760.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41883 G/L Ac ST PAUL SAUK CENTRE G/L Ac 6,875.00 0.00 6,875.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41884 G/L Ac SACRED HEART SAUKRAPIDS  GI/L Ac 3,245.00 0.00 3,245.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41885 G/L Ac ST STANISLAUS SOBIESKI G/L Ac 110.00 0.00 110.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41886 G/L Ac ST MICHAEL SPRING HILL G/L Ac 330.00 0.00 330.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41887 G/L Ac IMMACULATE CONC ST ANNA  G/L Ac 275.00 0.00 275.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41888 G/L Ac ST ANTHONY ST ANTHONY G/L Ac 110.00 0.00 110.00

6/30/2020 Payment 41889 G/L Ac ST MARY HELP OF CHRISTIANS/ G/L Ac 4,785.00 0.00 4,785.00
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Posting Docume Document Account lB\z::.ount Bal. Account Cleared

Date nt Type No. Type Account No. Description Type No. Amount Amount Difference
6/30/2020 Payment 41890 G/L Ac ST MARY'S CATHEDRAL /STC GI/L Ac 1,815.00 0.00 1,815.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41891 G/L Ac ST JOHNS PREPARATORY SCH GI/L Ac 6,215.00 0.00 6,215.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41892 G/L Ac ST JOSEPH CHURCH G/L Ac 4,290.00 0.00 4,290.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41893 G/L Ac ST MARTIN ST MARTIN G/L Ac 990.00 0.00 990.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41894 G/L Ac ST NICHOLAS ST NICHOLAS G/L Ac 55.00 0.00 55.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41895 G/L Ac ST PATRICK MINDEN TWNSHP ~ G/L Ac 55.00 0.00 55.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41896 G/L Ac ST ROSE OF LIMA ST ROSA GI/L Ac 550.00 0.00 550.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41897 G/L Ac ST STEPHEN ST STEPHEN G/L Ac 110.00 0.00 110.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41898 G/L Ac SACRED HEART STAPLES GI/L Ac 2,915.00 0.00 2,915.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41899 G/L Ac ST ANTHONY OF PADUA STC  GI/L Ac 1,045.00 0.00 1,045.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41900 G/L Ac ST AUGUSTINE STC GIL Ac 3,520.00 0.00 3,520.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41901 G/L Ac CHRIST CHURCH STC G/L Ac 165.00 0.00 165.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41902 G/L Ac HOLY SPIRIT STC G/L Ac 2,640.00 0.00 2,640.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41903 G/L Ac ST JOHN CANTIUS STC GIL Ac 165.00 0.00 165.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41904 G/L Ac ST MICHAEL STC G/L Ac 1,210.00 0.00 1,210.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41905 G/L Ac ST PAUL STC G/L Ac 4,290.00 0.00 4,290.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41906 G/L Ac ST PETER STC G/L Ac 825.00 0.00 825.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41907 GIL Ac ST JOHN THE BAPTIST SWANV  G/L Ac 110.00 0.00 110.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41908 G/L Ac ST BARTHOLOMEW VILLARD G/L Ac 55.00 0.00 55.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41909 G/L Ac ST JOSEPH WAITE PARK GIL Ac 770.00 0.00 770.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41910 GIL Ac ST ALEXIUS WEST UNION G/L Ac 1,540.00 0.00 1,540.00
6/30/2020  Payment 41911 G/L Ac FR ROGER BOTZ 0SB GI/L Ac 45.00 0.00 45.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41912 G/L Ac DORIS LUTZKE GI/L Ac 185.02 0.00 185.02
6/30/2020 Payment 41913 G/L Ac FR TOM OLSON GI/L Ac 1,252.62 .0.00 1,252.62
6/30/2020 Payment 41914 G/L Ac FR EBERHARD SCHEFERS GI/L Ac 250.00 0.00 250.00
Total Outstanding Checks 235,044.63

Outstanding Deposits

6/30/2020 GJ7968 G/L Ac ANNUAL APPEAL WITHHOLDING GI/L Ac -100.00 0.00 -100.00

Total Outstanding Deposits -100.00
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Bank Account No. 10012 CASH - ANNUAL APPEAL LOCKBO
Statement No. 169
Statement Date 6/30/2020 Currency Code
G/L Balance (LCY) -6,029.77 Statement Balance 93,970.23
G/L Balance -6,029.77 Outstanding Deposits -100,000.00
Positive Adjustments 0.00
Subtotal -6,029.77
Subtotal -6,029.77 Outstanding Checks 0.00
Negative Adjustments 0.00 Differences 0.00
Ending G/L Balance -6,029.77 Ending Balance -6,029.77
Difference 0.00
Bal.
Posting Docume Document Account Account Bal. Account Cleared
Date nt Type No. Type Account No. Description Type No. Amount Amount Difference
Deposits
6/2/2020 DEP14975 G/L Ac Deposit No. DEP14975 G/L Ac 3,400.00 3,400.00 0.00
6/5/2020 DEP14986 G/L Ac Deposit No. DEP14986 G/L Ac 10,395.00 10,395.00 0.00
6/9/2020 DEP14994 G/L Ac Deposit No. DEP14994 G/L Ac 4,734.00 4,734.00 0.00
6/9/2020 GJ7950 G/L Ac TRANSFER FROM ANNUAL APP  G/L Ac -100,000.00 -100,000.00 0.00
6/10/2020 DEP15001 G/L Ac Deposit No. DEP15001 G/L Ac 5,422.00 5,422.00 0.00
6/15/2020 9383 G/L Ac VANCO DEPOSITS THROUGH 6/ GI/L Ac 8,155.25 8,155.25 0.00
6/15/2020 DEP15016 G/L Ac Deposit No. DEP15016 G/L Ac 675.00 675.00 0.00
6/17/2020 DEP15004 G/l Ac Deposit No. DEP15004 G/L Ac 8,458.00 8,458.00 0.00
6/30/2020 DEP15019 G/L Ac Deposit No. DEP15019 G/L Ac 14,448.00 14,448.00 0.00
6/30/2020 DEP15020 G/L Ac Deposit No. DEP15020 G/L Ac 29,334.58 29,334.58 0.00
6/30/2020 DEP15021 G/L Ac Deposit No. DEP15021 G/L Ac 14,708.85 14,708.85 0.00
6/30/2020 GJ7995 G/L Ac TRANSFER ANNUAL APPEAL DIS G/L Ac -205,040.00 -205,040.00 0.00
6/30/2020 GJ7996 G/L Ac VANCO DEPOSITS FROM 6/16-6/ G/L Ac 6,077.15 6,077.15 0.00
6/30/2020 DEP15033 G/L Ac Deposit No. DEP15033 G/L Ac 446.00 446.00 0.00
6/30/2020 GJ7997 G/L Ac RECORD $25 TRANSACTION RE G/L Ac 25.00 25.00 0.00
Total Deposits -198,761.17 -198,761.17 0.00
Outstanding Deposits
6/9/2020 GJ7994 G/L Ac TRANSFER FROM ANNUAL APP  G/L Ac -100,000.00 0.00 -100,000.00

Total Outstanding Deposits -100,000.00





